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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:13:59AM

Assembly District 65

 23,915 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,992 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 374 FEDERAL

 1,040 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,321 

(374)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,947 

 19,842 ALICE TAM TIEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 A.F. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON STEIKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGGREY DECHINEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKASHA ANDERSON NELUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMMA OKWARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RIZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JUNK (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN CRANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINO KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE CARTER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD TYRANNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN BUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK F. ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVRIEL ZAHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA N. DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA BROCONE MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO PINEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD BAHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDI BOGOSIAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILLAPA SAIRI TUPAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE FRASER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SILBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JD VANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIANYU YUO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM LESCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:13:59AM

Assembly District 65

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE PUSADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE TALENS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO SURIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO MCGUNIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCEL DE ARMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA WHITAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN RUTHERFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LAWLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH MCCONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS J. VARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA GURAL-MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER FREDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAIGE CURLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL J. BRISCOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP DAVID MEDOWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F KENNEDY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAKUYA IZAYOI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT CLAFFEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA SOTOMAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN TOWNSEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY OLOREDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEHILLA TUCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THADDEUS A. CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISA LAPADULA (WRITE-IN)

 74 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITTORIA FARIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BAKER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,993 

Unrecorded  7,954 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:13:59AM

Assembly District 66

 14,421 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,676 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 592 FEDERAL

 760 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,449 

(592)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,857 

 14,113 ALICE TAM TIEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SISK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIN SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIFUR R. CHOUDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY HOCKING (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY SCHIFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY KEATING (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASE OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR KRUSACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC FEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENDA HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 5 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC WILKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. MACHELLE SWEETING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BUNTING (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANET DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF BORGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLIAN FRICASSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MURCIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH NOLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MALINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUCKABEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEL IPHREMOUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:13:59AM

Assembly District 66

 1 PAUL J. BRISCOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KONSNERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAYNE T TATICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN LAVERN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 41 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVEK RAMASWAMY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOUBEDEL RUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZUZANA CERMAN ZECHMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,205 

Unrecorded  3,652 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:13:59AM

Assembly District 74

 11,910 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,372 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 203 FEDERAL

 510 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,995 

(203)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,792 

 9,989 ALICE TAM TIEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALICE TAM TIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HOPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MCCRAIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE GOLDWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESA BOUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON PENDLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN LIM (WRITE-IN)

 3 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK STOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HOMRIGHAUSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA LAW (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SCHAEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA FREEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANA ALBINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL BACCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL DEVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BAXT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN GRUEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOKIA LOU GOLDWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBLY MCSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 30 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:13:59AM

Assembly District 74

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,061 

Unrecorded  3,731 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:13:59AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 50,246 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,040 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,169 FEDERAL

 2,310 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  60,765 

(1,169)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  59,596 

 43,944 ALICE TAM TIEN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 A.F. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON STEIKER (WRITE-IN)

 3 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGGREY DECHINEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKASHA ANDERSON NELUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALICE TAM TIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMMA OKWARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SISK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RIZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIN SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIFUR R. CHOUDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY HOCKING (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY SCHIFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY KEATING (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HOPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MCCRAIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE GOLDWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASE OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESA BOUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JUNK (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN CRANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR KRUSACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINO KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON PENDLETON (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE CARTER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD TYRANNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN BUDD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:13:59AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC FEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK F. ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN LIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVRIEL ZAHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA N. DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENDA HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA BROCONE MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO PINEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD BAHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDI BOGOSIAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 8 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILLAPA SAIRI TUPAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC WILKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. MACHELLE SWEETING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BUNTING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK STOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE FRASER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANET DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SILBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JD VANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF BORGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIANYU YUO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLIAN FRICASSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM LESCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HOMRIGHAUSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE PUSADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE TALENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MURCIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH NOLAH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:13:59AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 2 JOSEPH VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA LAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO SURIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SCHAEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO MCGUNIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA FREEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCEL DE ARMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA WHITAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANA ALBINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN RUTHERFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MALINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUCKABEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LAWLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH MCCONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS J. VARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA GURAL-MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEL IPHREMOUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER FREDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAIGE CURLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL BACCHI (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL J. BRISCOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KONSNERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAYNE T TATICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP DAVID MEDOWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL DEVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BAXT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F KENNEDY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN GRUEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN LAVERN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAKUYA IZAYOI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT CLAFFEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOKIA LOU GOLDWYN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:13:59AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 1 SONIA SOTOMAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN TOWNSEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY OLOREDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEHILLA TUCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THADDEUS A. CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISA LAPADULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBLY MCSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 145 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITTORIA FARIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVEK RAMASWAMY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOUBEDEL RUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZUZANA CERMAN ZECHMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  44,259 

Unrecorded  15,337 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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